

## **3Q23 CONFERENCE CALL**

Intercorp Financial Services Inc. (IFS) (BVL / NYSE: IFS) cordially invites you to its Third Quarter 2023 Earnings Conference Call

> Date: Thursday, November 9, 2023 Time: 9:00 a.m. E.T. 9:00 a.m. Lima Time

## Presenting for the Company:

Mr. Luis Felipe Castellanos, Chief Executive Officer, Intercorp Financial Services Ms. Michela Casassa, Chief Financial Officer, Intercorp Financial Services Ms. Claudia Delgado, Chief Financial Officer, Interseguro Mr. Bruno Ferreccio, Chief Executive Officer, Inteligo Mr. Carlos Tori, Executive Vice President of Payments at Intercorp Financial Services

## Dial-in Numbers: From within the U.S.: +1-866-807-9684 From outside the U.S.: +1-412-317-5415 Conference ID: IFS

There will be a live video webcast presentation on this event available at: <u>https://event.choruscall.com/mediaframe/webcast.html?webcastid=BTX2aLQx</u>

Note: Intercorp Financial Services will release Third Quarter 2023 results on Wednesday, November 8, 2023, after the market close.

A **replay** of this conference call will be available shortly after its conclusion at: <u>www.ifs.com.pe</u>

## For more information, please visit www.ifs.com.pe or contact:

Intercorp Financial Services Inc. Torre Interbank, Carlos Villaran 140 Lima 13, Peru

Mr. Ernesto Ferrero, Investor Relations Officer eferrerom@intercorp.com.pe Tel: (511) 219-2000 Ms. Andrea Zolessi, Investor Relations azolessi@intercorp.com.pe Tel: (511) 219-2000

Mr. Luigi Corbatto, Investor Relations lcorbatto@intercorp.com.pe Tel: (511) 219-2000